Updated 05/13/2024
TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
Monday May 13, 2024

8:15 AM Elisa Escarsega
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Danny Juan
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Jeremy Manuel
(In-Custody)

Monday May 13, 2024

9:00 AM Linden Antone

9:00 AM Randy Capone

9:00 AM Martin Escarsega
9:00 AM Dana Francisco
9:00 AM Shonto Havier-Joe
9:00 AM Lisa Lopez

9:00 AM Rayden Manuel
9:00 AM Armando Molina Jr.
9:00 AM Steven Pablo

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Case Number

CR2024-0156-1-5

CR2024-0152-1-10

CR2020-0553-4;
CR2022-0266-1-2

CR2023-0130-1/3
CR2024-0144-1-2
CR2024-0131-1-3
CR2024-0145-1

CR2024-0104-1-5
CR2024-0137-1-2
CR2024-0150-1-2
CR2024-0115-1-4

CR2024-0149-1-2
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment

Arraignment

MRP-Arraignment

MRP-Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr

R. Alcoverde Jr

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 05/13/2024

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Bernardo Robles
9:00 AM Alison Antone
9:00 AM Juan Coronado
9:00 AM Israel Delahanty
9:00 AM Keith Havier
9:00 AM Leyla Jose
9:00 AM Phylicia Lewis
9:00 AM DeAngela Lopez
9:00 AM Frieda Narcho
9:00 AM Jared Thomas
9:00 AM Richard Valenzuela
9:00 AM Crystal Vega

Monday May 13, 2024

10:00 AM
(In-Custody)

Regina Patricio

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type
Criminal
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Criminal

Case Number

CR2024-0151-1

TR2024-0068-1

TR2024-0083-1-2

TR2024-0092-1

TR2024-0084-1

TR2024-0059-1

TR2024-0098-1

TC2020-0039-1-2

TR2024-0093-1-2

TR2024-0087-1

TR2024-0090-1

TR2024-0099-1-2

CR2023-0290-1

2|Page

Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Revocation

Judge’s Name
R. Alcoverde Jr.
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan

. Juan

o O O O O O O O O U U

. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 05/13/2024
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

Case Title

Monday May 13, 2024

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

Joscell Bailey

Cheryl Castillo

Isaiah Enos

Lonnie Frank

Dale Joaquin

Hubert Tashquinth Jr.

Eliano Francisco

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Traffic/Criminal

Case Number

CR2024-0128-1-4

CR2024-0095-1;
CR2024-0125-1-3;
CR2024-0129-1-3

CR2021-0129-5/7;
CR2021-0328-1;
CR2021-0377-2

2014-1725CR;
2015-2934CR

CR2022-0422-3;
CR2022-0483-1/5-8;
CR2023-0063-1;
CR2024-0074-1-3

CR2023-0371-1-4

TR2021-0216-1-2;
CR2023-0328-1;
CR2023-0408-1-5
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Sentencing

Status/Review

Sentencing/Mitigation

Sentencing/Mitigation

Review

Status

Change of Plea

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan
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TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title

Monday May 13, 2024

1:30 PM Linden Antone

1:30 PM Damon Enriquez
CONTINUED

1:30 PM John Harvey Jr

1:30 PM Troby Jose

1:30 PM Bronson Smith

1:30 PM Deandre Thomas

Tuesday May 14, 2024

9:00 AM Nizhoni Joe

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

May 13
Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Traffic
Traffic

Traffic/Criminal

Traffic

Criminal

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

— May 17, 2024

Case Number

CR2023-0130-1/3

CR2023-0364-1-3

TR2023-0325-2
TC2018-0031-1
TRO1-061-03;
TR2011-0221/0222;
OTSC2015-0008

TR2024-0017-1

CR2023-0147-1-5

CCV2022-0017

CCV2011-0060;
CCV2018-0036

CCV2019-0035

CCV2020-0048
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Review

Sentencing

Review
Review

Review

Review

Pre-Trial
(Telephonic)

Review

Review

Review

Review

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan
D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld



Updated 05/13/2024

TON Court Calendar
Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM
9:00 AM VACATED
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
Wednesday May 15, 2024
9:00 AM Leyla Jose
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM ITMO: Evelyn Celaya
9:30 AM ITMO: Ligorio Ortiz
10:00 AM ITMO: Calvin Hendricks
10:30 AM ITMO: Fred Lopez Sr.
11:00 AM

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Criminal
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Children’s Civil

Case Number

CCV2020-0022

CR2024-0020

CCV2024-0022

CCV2024-0023

CR2023-0304-1-4

CCV2023-0013

CCV2024-0008

CCV2024-0021

CCV2021-0008

AV2024-0016

AV2024-0017

AV2023-0146

AV2024-0033

CCV2024-0024
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic
Review
Adjudicatory
Disposition

Disposition

Bench Trial
Annual Review
Initial

Initial

Review

Initial

Initial

Status

Initial

Preliminary

Judge’s Name
. Osterfeld
. Osterfeld
. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

R. Alcoverde Jr.
D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

D. Osterfeld



Updated 05/13/2024

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
Wednesday May 15, 2024

1:00 PM Jade Garcia

vs. Matthew Siquieros

Thursday May 16, 2024

9:00 AM A.C.

Friday May 17, 2024

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Alexander Corella

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Danny Hernandez

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Josiah Martinez

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Mathew Jose

Friday May 17, 2024

9:00 AM Yolanda Antone
9:00 AM Tamara Capone
9:00 AM Brian Lopez

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type Case Number
Civil AV2023-0148
Juvenile COP2024-0009-1-4
Criminal CR2024-0097-1-12
Criminal CR2024-0112-1-11
Criminal CR2024-0019-1-13;

CR2024-0050-1-2
Traffic TC2024-0005-1-4
Criminal CR2024-0110-1
Criminal CR2024-0052-1-5
Criminal CR2023-0216-1-2
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Evidentiary

Pre-Adjudicatory

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Plea Agreement

Judge’s Name

J. Hardy Jr.

D. Osterfeld

R. Alcoverde Jr

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 05/13/2024

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Christopher Norris
9:00 AM Cachora Standifer
9:00 AM Carlos Toro
9:00 AM K.M.

May 13 — May 17, 2024

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal

Juvenile

Case Number
CR2020-0280-1-3;
CR2021-0011-1-2
CR2024-0013-1-4
CR2024-0102-1

COP2023-0019-1
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Review

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Osterfeld



